HOARDINGS, SIGN BOARDS, CINEMA SLIDES, NEWS PAPER, MAGAZINE KIOSKS, RADIO, BANNERS, SHOWCASE DISPLAY, CABLE T.V. RLY. ADVERTISEMENT, B.E.S.T. AD, FILM MODELLING EVEBT & SALES PROMOTION AND DIGITAL PRINTING THROUGHOUT INDIA

Bright Outdoor Media Limited



(Formerly known as Bright Outdoor Media Private Limited)

Recognised By Indian Rallway, All India Radio & T.V. Specialist in : Outdoor Advertising (Hoardings)

CIN - U74300MH2005PLC156444

Registered Office- 801, 8th Floor, Crescent Tower, Near Morya House, Fame Infinity Mall, Off New Link Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai 400 053, Maharashtra, India.

Contact No.- 67140000-99 | FAX 67140011-22 | Email ID- Brightoutdoor@gmail.com | Website- www.brightoutdoor.com

Date: April 28, 2023

To,

BSE Limited Listing Department P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001

Script Code: 543831

<u>Sub: Non applicability of SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated 26th November,</u> 2018- fund raising by issuance of debt securities by Large Entities

Dear Sir / Madam,

In compliance with the Securities and Exchange Board of India Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated 26th November, 2018, we hereby confirm that our Company i.e. "Bright Outdoor Media Limited" is not identified as a Large Corporate for the Financial year 2023-2024.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully, For **Bright Outdoor Media Limited**

Mr. Yogesh Jiwanlal Lakhani Managing Director DIN: 00845616